


North East    5SundayFebruary 13,2022

THE ECHO OF INDIAKOLKATA

Notice Inviting Tender
Notice Inviting Tender for 01
(one) number of work
published on dated
06.10.2021 (NIT No 66/2021-
22/Ulu-1 Panchayat Samity.
Dated 13.02.22). Last date of
submission of bids is on
27.02.2022. Details are
available in the office of the
undersinged.

Sd/-

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ULUBERIA-I  PANCHAYAT SAMITY

ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

GUWAHATI, FEB 12 /--/
Union Ayush Minister
SarbanandaSonowal on
Saturday laid the foundation
for North East's first
Pharmacology and
Chemistry Laboratory at
Central Ayurveda Research
Institute (CARI) and a
Panchakarma Centre of
Excellence at the State
Ayurvedic College here.

Besides the Centre of
Excellence for
Panchakarma, the State
Ayurvedic Pharmacy will
also be, upgraded under the
AyurSwasthyaYojana of  the
Ayush ministry and these
initiatives will cost an
estimated Rs 10 crore, Sonwal
said after laying the
foundation stone of the
project.The Panchakarma
Block at CARI will be a
Ground+2 building while
the Pharmacology and
Chemistry Laboratory will
be a Ground+3 building and
the estimated cost of these
two buildings was Rs 10
crore, he said.

The new buildings for
Panchkarma will help in
providing world class
training courses for skill
development while the
pharmacology and
chemistry laboratory will

Sonowal lays foundation stone for N-E's first Pharmacology and Chemistry lab
help in pre clinical
experimental procedures,
drugs standardisation,
chemical testing for any
herb, animal related
toxicology report,
etc.Ayurveda is the driving
force to the state of physical
empowerment and mental
happiness. We are fortunate
that we have been bestowed
with a rich flora which can
unlock huge potential in
Ayurveda in Assam and the
whole Northeast'', Sonowal
said.

These initiatives are
aimed at providing an
opportunity for Ayurveda to
prosper and enrich people's
health and wellness,
Sonowal also the Union
Minister of Ports, Shipping
and Waterways said.It will
also enhance the capability
to perform panchakarma, the
world famous and the pride
of traditional Indian
medicinal practice while the
other facilities will enhance
capability to build upon
popular consciousness
around Ayurveda with
evidence based medical
sciences, he said.''We must
seize this opportunity to
build Ayurveda - the wonder
of India - a truly global
phenomenon to serve

humanity ,Sonowal added.
Assam Health and

Family Welfare Minister
KeshabMahanta said that it
was a matter of great pride
for the people of Assam that
the traditional Ayurveda is

getting such a boost
here.''This will not only
improve our infrastructure
but people will also benefit
from the solutions that
Ayurveda provides for
various ailments ,Mahanta

added.The event was also
attended by Guwahati
LokSabha MP Queen Oja,
Dispur MLA Atul Bora and
Guwahati (West) MLA
Ramendra Narayan Kalita.
(PTI)

GUWAHATI, FEB 12 /--/
Assam chief minister
HimantaBiswaSarma on
Saturday said the death of
industrialist Rahul Bajaj,
who had contributed to the
glory of Buland Bharat' with
his business acumen is a loss
or the country. An icon and a
business legend who shall be
remembered for his vision
and zeal, Sarma
tweeted.Rahul Bajaj, the
former chairman of Bajaj
Group, died in Pune on
Saturday at the age of 83 due
to age, heart and lung-
related ailments.He added,
The passing away of  Rahul
Bajaj ji is a big loss for India.
His and Bajaj Group's
business acumen added to

Rahul Bajaj added to glory
of Buland Bharat: Himanta

the glory of Buland
Bharat.He was apparently
referring to the tag line
Buland Bharat kibulandtas
veer ' (a firm image of a firm
Bharat ) in advertisements
for Bajaj scooters.(PTI)



5   ̂ îü Á !Ó Ï̂îüÑ˛úÑ˛yì˛yñ     � Ó˚!ÓÓyÓ˚,  , , , , 13 ̂ ö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ñ ̂2022ˆ2022ˆ2022ˆ2022ˆ2022
Kolkata �Sunday  � February 13,  2022
Arthik Lipi, Page 5

ˆÑ˛yÎ˚y!ú!›˛  !¢ Ï̂s˛i!›˛Ñ˛  £zu˛y!fl˛T…ã  !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛
CIN:L51909WB1980PLC033010

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢ ≠ Ó˚&õ òÇ 107ñ xyò® ̂ ãƒy!ì˛ !Ó!”˛Çñ 2Î˚ ì˛úñ  41 ̂ òì˛y!ã ¢%¶˛y°Ï ̂ Ó˚yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈñ ̨ô!ÿ˛õÓDÈñ 700001

ˆö˛yò≠ 033ÈÙÈ65180616ñ E-Mail Id: qualitysynthetic@gmail.com • Website: www.qualitysyntheticfibre.com

30 !v˛ Ï̂¢¡∫Ó̊ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó̊ Ï̂Ö ¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢Ñ˛ ~ÓÇ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ÓäÈ Ï̂Ó̊Ó̊ x!òÓ̊#!«˛ì˛ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ̊ !ÓÓÓ̊í# Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yV

!ÓÓÓ˚í

e´.

òÇ

¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ˚

ˆÑ˛yÎ˚y!ú!›˛ !¢ˆÏs˛i!›˛Ñ˛ £zu˛y!fl˛T…ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ̨ôˆÏ«˛

fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ S~ò.ˆÑ˛.  ¢%ˆÏÓ˚Ñ˛yV

õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

DIN:00060206

o‹TÓƒÈÙÈ

1. v˛ z˛ô!Ó˚v˛ z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆ ÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆ ÏOÓ˚ S!Ó~¢!¢

~ÓÇ !¢~¢£zV ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xö˛ ̂ ¢!Ó  Sˆ«˛e#Î˚ îy!Î˚c ~ÓÇ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛V ̂ Ó˚=!úv˛züò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈Ó˚í

Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ v˛z_´ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ̨ ôÎ≈hs˛ ̨ ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ

fi› ˛Ñ ˛  ~:ˆ Ï â ˛ˆ ÏOÓ ˚  Áˆ ÏÎ ˚Ó¢y£ z › ˛  ˆÑ ˛ y¡ôy !òÓ ˚  Áˆ ÏÎ ˚Ó¢y£ z › ˛   xÌy ≈Í  www.qualitysyntheticfibre.com ~ÓÇ

~õ~¢£zxy£z ÈÙ È~Ó˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛  www.msei.com ~ÓÇ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆ ÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.cse-india.com
–

2.  v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛ z_´ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ̨ ôÎ≈hs˛ ¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛

myÓ˚y ̨ ôÎy≈ˆ Ïúy!â˛ì˛ ~ÓÇ 11 ̂ Ïö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xò%!¤˛ì˛ ̨ ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛ÓˆÏÜ≈Ó˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛–

fl˛iyò  ≠ È!òv z̨ !î!Õ‘

ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ≠ 11.02.2022

1 ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 52.10 110.27 433.32

2 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ô)ˆÏÓ≈ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/xÌÓy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)£V S2.54V 4.94 10.24

3 !ò›˛ úy¶/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛~ÓÇ/xÌÓy

x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)£ ˛ô Ï̂Ó˚V S2.54V 4.94 10.24

4 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ SÓƒ!ìe´õ# !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ~ÓÇ/xÌÓy

x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)£ ˛ô Ï̂Ó˚V S2.54V 3.57 S43.09V

5 ˆõy›˛ ì%̨ úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Sì%̨ úò#Î˚ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò SÑ˛ Ï̂Ó˚Ó˚ ˛ô Ï̂Ó˚V

~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ ì%˛úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V S2.54V 3.57 61.31

6 £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 550.00 550.00 550.00

7 ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í S˛ô%òõ)≈úƒyÎ˚ò Óƒì˛#ì˛ ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ Óƒyúy™ü#›˛

xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ˆîÖyˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈV È È È 2971.11

8 ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10 ›˛yÑ˛yV SÑ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚# Á xÑ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚# !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚V

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ S0.05V 0.06 1.11

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ S0.05V 0.06 1.11

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2021

x!òÓ˚#!«ì˛

31.12.2020

x!òÓ˚#!«ì˛

31.03.2021

!òÓ˚#!«ì˛

ˆ¶˛!ãˆÏ›˛Óú ˆ≤Ãyv˛yQ¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN : L01122WB1953PLC021090

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈̨  x!ö˛¢ ≠ ¢%Óú î_ !Ó!”˛Çñ 13 Ó ƒy Ï̂Óyò≈ ̂ Ó˚yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 001 S˛ô!ÿ˛õÓDV

ˆö˛yò ≠ 033 2231 5686ñ E-mail : info@vegetableindia.com
Website : www.vegetableindia.com

31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ~ÓÇ òÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛

x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í#

o‹TÓƒ ≠ v z̨̨ ô!Ó˚v z̨_´ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚̂ ÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ Ï̂Ñ˛Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛

~: Ï̂â˛ Ï̂OÓ˚ xï# Ï̂ò ̂ ÏÓ˚= Ï̂úüò 33 xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó S Ï̂«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚= Ï̂úüòñ 2015 xò%¢y Ï̂Ó˚

!òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–  v˛z_´ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ~ÓÇ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛–

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ http://www.vegetableindia.com/investor.html

!Ó~¢£z !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ ≠  www.bseindia.com
o‹TÓƒ ≠

1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ Á 12 ˆÏö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ

xò%!¤˛ì˛ ̨ ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛Ó Ï̂Ü≈Ó˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛–

2. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 ~Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó SˆÏ«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V

ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Îy 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ myÓ˚y

ˆ¶˛!ãˆÏ›˛Óú ̂ ≤Ãyv˛yQ¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛  Îy ¢Ç!«˛ÆÑ˛yˆÏÓ˚ ̨ ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Á£z ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîò ̨ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛

£Î˚!ò–

fl˛iyò ≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ≠ 12.02.2022

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

ˆ¶˛!ã Ï̂›˛Óú ˆ≤Ãyv˛yQ¢ !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v Ę̀ÙÈ~Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂«˛

fl ∫̨y/ÈÙÈ  Ó̊ Ï̂õü â˛w îyÜy

õƒy Ï̂ò!ãÇ !v˛ Ï̂Ó˚QÓ˚

DIN : 00080751

!ÓÓÓ̊í

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ òÎ˚ õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2020

¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ˚

31.03.2021

ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ S!ò›˛V 8.133 25.651 10.523 42.881

!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢yïyÓ˚í Ñ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚# ˆÌ Ï̂Ñ˛

Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂Ó̊ ÈÙÈ5.772 ÈÙÈ4.641 7.340 ÈÙÈ15.596

!ò›˛ úy¶/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ôˆÏÓ˚

Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚̨ ô Ï̂Ó˚V ÈÈÙÈ5.772 ÈÙÈ4.641 7.340 ÈÙÈ15.596

£zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 1092.000 1092.000 1092.000 1092.000

¢ÇÓ˚«˛í S¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛ ˛ô%òõ%≈úƒyÎ˚íV

S˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ÓäÈ Ï̂Ó˚ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Óƒyúy™ü#›˛ ˆîÖy Ï̂òy

£ Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈV 0.000 0.000 0.000 5262.089

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 1/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ ÈÙÈ0.005 ÈÙÈ0.004 0.007 ÈÙÈ0.014

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ ÈÙÈ0.005 ÈÙÈ0.004 0.007 ÈÙÈ0.014

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 1/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ ÈÙÈ0.005 ÈÙÈ0.004 0.007 ÈÙÈ0.014

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ ÈÙÈ0.005 ÈÙÈ0.004 0.007 ÈÙÈ0.014

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

 SxÌy≈B˛ úyÖ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

◊# !¢!Ñ˛v z̨!Ó˚!›˛ã !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛
CIN : L65929WB1994PLC061930

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈̨  x!ö˛¢ ≠ 3ñ !¢òyÜÜ fl˛T…#›˛ñ â˛ì%̨ Ì≈ ì˛úñ Ó˚&õ òÇ 18!ãñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 001 S˛ô!ÿ˛õÓDVñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛

ˆö˛yò ≠ 033 2231 3366ñ E-mail : info@shreesecindia.com
Website : www.shreesecindia.com

31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ~ÓÇ òÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛

x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í#

o‹TÓƒ ≠ v z̨̨ ô!Ó˚v z̨_´ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚̂ ÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ Ï̂Ñ˛Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛

~: Ï̂â˛ Ï̂OÓ˚ xï# Ï̂ò ̂ ÏÓ˚= Ï̂úüò 33 xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó S Ï̂«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚= Ï̂úüòñ 2015 xò%¢y Ï̂Ó˚

!òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–  v˛z_´ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ~ÓÇ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛–

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ http://shreesecindia.com/invr.html

!Ó~¢£z !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ ≠  www.bseindia.com
o‹TÓƒ ≠

1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ Á 12 ˆÏö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ

xò%!¤˛ì˛ ̨ ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛Ó Ï̂Ü≈Ó˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛–

2. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 ~Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó SˆÏ«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V

ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Îy 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ myÓ˚y

◊# !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛  Îy ¢Ç!«˛ÆÑ˛yˆÏÓ˚ ̨ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Á£z ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîò ̨ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £Î˚!ò–

fl˛iyò ≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ≠ 12.02.2022

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

◊# !¢!Ñ˛v z̨!Ó̊!›˛ã !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v Ę̀ÙÈ~Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂«˛

fl ∫̨y/ÈÙÈ  Ó¢hs˛ Ñ%̨ õyÓ˚ üõy≈

õƒy Ï̂ò!ãÇ !v˛ Ï̂Ó˚QÓ˚

DIN : 00084604

!ÓÓÓ̊í

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ òÎ˚ õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2020

¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ˚

31.03.2021

ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ S!ò›˛V 12.413 38.167 12.386 42.698

!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢yïyÓ˚í Ñ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚# ˆÌ Ï̂Ñ˛

Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂Ó̊ 5.730 23.102 5.087 ÈÙÈ4.313

!ò›˛ úy¶/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ôˆÏÓ˚

Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚̨ ô Ï̂Ó˚V 5.730 23.102 5.087 ÈÙÈ4.313

£zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 7980.000 7980.000 7980.000 7980.000

¢ÇÓ˚«˛í S¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛ ˛ô%òõ%≈úƒyÎ˚íV

S˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ÓäÈ Ï̂Ó˚ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Óƒyúy™ü#›˛ ˆîÖy Ï̂òy

£ Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈV 0.000 0.000 0.000 ÈÙÈ5824.037

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚ ˛ô)̂ ÏÓ≈V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ 0.007 0.029 0.006 ÈÙÈ0.005

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ 0.007 0.029 0.006 ÈÙÈ0.005

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ È0.007 0.029 0.006 ÈÙÈ0.005

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ 0.007 0.029 0.006 ÈÙÈ0.005

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

 SxÌy≈B˛ úyÖ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

!ÌÓ˚yò# ˆ≤ÃyˆÏãQ¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN : L45209WB1983PLC036538

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢ ≠ ¢%Óú î_ !Ó!”˛Çñ 13 Ó ƒyˆÏÓyò≈ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ ˆÏõˆÏãòy£zò ˆöœ˛yÓ˚ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 001 S˛ô!ÿ˛õÓDVñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛

ˆö˛yò ≠ 033 2231 5686ñ E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com
Website : www.thiraniprojects.com

31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ~ÓÇ òÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛

x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í#

o‹TÓƒ ≠ v z̨̨ ô!Ó˚v z̨_´ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚̂ ÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ Ï̂Ñ˛Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛

~: Ï̂â˛ Ï̂OÓ˚ xï# Ï̂ò ̂ ÏÓ˚= Ï̂úüò 33 xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó S Ï̂«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚= Ï̂úüòñ 2015 xò%¢y Ï̂Ó˚

!òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–  v˛z_´ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ~ÓÇ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛–

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ http://www.thiraniprojects.com/financial-result.php

!Ó~¢£z !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ ≠  www.bseindia.com
o‹TÓƒ ≠

1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ Á 12 ˆÏö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ

xò%!¤˛ì˛ ̨ ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛Ó Ï̂Ü≈Ó˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛–

2. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 ~Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó SˆÏ«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V

ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Îy 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ myÓ˚y

!ÌÓ˚yò# ˆ≤ÃyˆÏãQ¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛  Îy ¢Ç!«˛ÆÑ˛yˆÏÓ˚ ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Á£z ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîò ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛

£Î˚!ò–

fl˛iyò ≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ≠ 12.02.2022

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

!ÌÓ̊yò# ˆ≤Ãy Ï̂ãQ¢ !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂«˛

fl ∫̨y/ÈÙÈ  v˛zÍ˛ôú ˆî

SõƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚V

DIN : 06931935

!ÓÓÓ̊í

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ òÎ˚ õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2020

¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ˚

31.03.2021

ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ S!ò›˛V 26.731 70.171 28.257 81.438

!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢yïyÓ˚í Ñ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚# ˆÌ Ï̂Ñ˛

Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂Ó̊ 16.564 52.553 19.844 ÈÙÈ17.409

!ò›˛ úy¶/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ôˆÏÓ˚

Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚̨ ô Ï̂Ó˚V 16.564 52.553 19.844 ÈÙÈ17.409

£zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 2021.288 2021.288 2021.288 2021.288

¢ÇÓ˚«˛í S¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛ ˛ô%òõ%≈úƒyÎ˚íV

S˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ÓäÈ Ï̂Ó˚ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Óƒyúy™ü#›˛ ˆîÖy Ï̂òy

£ Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈV 0.000 0.000 0.000 ÈÙ49.268

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚ ˛ô)̂ ÏÓ≈V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ 0.082 0.260 0.098 ÈÙÈ0.086

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ 0.082 0.260 0.098 ÈÙÈ0.086

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ È0.082 0.260 0.098 ÈÙÈ0.086

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ 0.082 0.260 0.098 ÈÙÈ0.086

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

 SxÌy≈B˛ úyÖ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

!¢òÓ˚ƒyv˛ Ñ˛õ%ƒ!ò Ï̂Ñ˛üò¢ !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛
CIN : L92100WB1986PLC218825

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈̨  x!ö˛¢ ≠ ¢%Óú î_ !Ó!”˛Çñ 13 Ó ƒy Ï̂Óyò≈ ̂ Ó˚yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 001

ˆö˛yò ≠ 033 2231 5686ñ E-mail : cinerad@responce.in,
Website : www.sellwindia.com

31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ~ÓÇ òÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛

x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í#

o‹TÓƒ ≠ v z̨̨ ô!Ó˚v z̨_´ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ˚ ~Ñ˛Ñ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í# 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚̂ ÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ Ï̂Ñ˛Ó˚ fi›˛Ñ˛

~: Ï̂â˛ Ï̂OÓ˚ xï# Ï̂ò ̂ ÏÓ˚= Ï̂úüò 33 xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó S Ï̂«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚= Ï̂úüòñ 2015 xò%¢y Ï̂Ó˚

!òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–  v˛z_´ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ 31.12.2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ~ÓÇ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛–

ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ http://www.cineradcommunications.com/Unaudited-financial-results.htm

!Ó~¢£z !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ ≠  www.bseindia.com
o‹TÓƒ ≠

1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ Á 12 ˆÏö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ

xò%!¤˛ì˛ ̨ ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛Ó Ï̂Ü≈Ó˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛–

2. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 33 ~Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò xö˛ !î ̂ ¢!Ó SˆÏ«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V

ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Îy 31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ myÓ˚y

!¢òÓ˚ƒyv˛ Ñ˛õ%ƒ!òˆÏÑ˛ü™ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ Îy ¢Ç!«˛ÆÑ˛yˆÏÓ˚ ̨ ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Á£z ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîò ̨ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛

£Î˚!ò–

fl˛iyò ≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ≠ 12.02.2022

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛

!¢òÓ̊ƒyv˛ Ñ˛õ%ƒ!ò Ï̂Ñ˛üò¢ !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ Ę̀ÙÈ~Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂«˛

fl ∫̨y/ÈÙÈ   ≤Ãî#˛ô Ñ%̨ õyÓ˚ îyÜy

!v˛ Ï̂Ó˚QÓ˚

DIN : 00080515

!ÓÓÓ̊í

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ òÎ˚ õy¢

31.12.2021

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.12.2020

¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ˚

31.03.2021

ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ S!ò›˛V 1.561 4.651 0.010 7.676

!ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢yïyÓ˚í Ñ˛yÎ≈Ñ˛Ó˚# ˆÌ Ï̂Ñ˛

Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó̊Ó̊ ˛ô Ï̂Ó̊ ÈÙÈ0.485 ÈÙÈ5.654 ÈÙÈ1.867 ÈÙÈ5.395

!ò›˛ úy¶/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛˛ôˆÏÓ˚

Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚̨ ô Ï̂Ó˚V ÈÙÈ0.485 ÈÙÈ5.654 ÈÙÈ1.867 ÈÙÈ5.395

£zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 520.00 520.00 520.00 520.00

¢ÇÓ˚«˛í S¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛ ˛ô%òõ%≈úƒyÎ˚íV

S˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ÓäÈ Ï̂Ó˚ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Óƒyúy™ü#›˛ ˆîÖy Ï̂òy

£ Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈV 0.000 0.000 0.000 ÈÙ389.587

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚ ˛ô)̂ ÏÓ≈V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10 ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ ÈÙÈ0.009 ÈÙÈ0.109 ÈÙÈ0.036 ÈÙÈ0.104

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ ÙÈ0.009 ÈÙÈ0.109 ÈÙÈ0.036 ÈÙÈ0.104

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ¢yïyÓ˚í

!Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)̂ Ï£Ó˚ ˛ô Ï̂Ó˚V S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10 ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ ÙÈ0.009 ÈÙÈ0.109 ÈÙÈ0.036 ÈÙÈ0.104

SÖV !õ◊ ≠  ÙÈ0.009 ÈÙÈ0.109 ÈÙÈ0.036 ÈÙÈ0.104

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

 SxÌy≈B˛ úyÖ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

!ÓÓÓ˚í

fl˛iyò ≠ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y

ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ≠ 12 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚  ˛ôˆÏ«˛

~¢!˛˛ô~¢ fi›˛#ú ̂ Ó˚y!úÇ !õú¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛

fl ∫̨y/ÈÙÈ î#˛ôÑ˛ Ñ%̨ õyÓ̊ xyÜÓ̊ÁÎ̊yú

!v˛̂ ÏÓ̊QÓ̊ (DIN:00646153)

e´

òÇ.

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.È12.2020

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

31 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2021 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ~ÓÇ òÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚ñ S£z!˛ô~¢ Óƒì˛#ì˛V

¢õyÆ xï≈Ó°Ï≈

31.È12.2021

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

¢õyÆ xï≈Ó°Ï≈

31.È12.2020

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

¢õyÆ ÓäÈÓ̊

31.È03.2021

S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

1 ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 37ñ416.92 28ñ22.94 30ñ611.50 97ñ461.95 63ñ476.36 105ñ863.98

2 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò

SÑ˛ Ï̂Ó˚Ó˚ ˛ô)̂ ÏÓ≈ ~ÓÇ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)£V 124.03 565.14 1ñ293.25 2ñ030.43 1ñ810.25 3ñ753.84

3 !ò›˛ úy¶/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò

SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ô)̂ ÏÓ≈ ~ÓÇ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)£ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V 124.03 565.14 1ñ293.25 2ñ030.43 1ñ810.25 3ñ753.84

4 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚

SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ ~ÓÇ Óƒ!ìe´õ# !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)£V 124.03 565.14 1ñ293.25 2ñ030.43 1ñ810.25 3ñ753.84

5 ˆõy›˛ ì%̨ úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò 124.03 565.14 1ñ293.25 2ñ030.43 1ñ810.25 3ñ781.86

6 xyîyÎ˚î_ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

7 xòƒyòƒ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ S˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ ÈÙÈ ÈÙÈ ÈÙÈ ÈÙÈ ÈÙÈ 12ñ184.87

Óƒyúy™ü#›˛ ˆîÖyˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈV È

7 ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ õ)úƒ 10 ›˛yÑ˛yV

SÓy!°Ï≈̨ Ñ˛#Ñ,̨ ì˛ òÎ˚V

SÑ˛V õ)ú ≠ 0.25 1.13 2.59 4.06 3.62 75.56

SÖV !õ◊ ≠ 0.25 1.13 2.59 4.06 3.62 75.56

o‹TÓƒ≠

1. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í# fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ xï#ˆÏò ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xö˛ !î ˆ¢!Ó SˆÏ«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á

ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–  v˛z_´ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì xy!Ì≈Ñ˛

ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í#ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.cse-india.com˛ ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚

ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.spsgroup.co.in
2. v˛z˛ô!Ó˚v˛z_´ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y ˛ôÎy≈ˆÏúy!â˛ì˛ Á ~¢!˛ô~¢ fi›˛#ú ˆÓ˚y!úÇ !õú¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ SÚ!î ˆÏÑ˛y¡ôy!òÛV 12

ˆö˛Ó &Î˚yÓ˚#ñ 2022 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúÑ˛ÓˆÏÜ≈Ó˚ ¢¶˛yÎ˚ Ü,£#ì˛– !Ó!ïÓk˛ !òÓ˚#«˛Ñ˛ ˆÏÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xö˛ !î ˆ¢!Ó SˆÏ«˛e#Î˚îyÎ˚ Á

ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ !òïy≈Ó˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

3. ˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈ ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãòyí%¢yˆÏÓ˚  ˛ô%ò¢≈!Iì˛ Á ˛ô%òõ%≈!oì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ â˛ú!ì˛ ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !òÓ˚#ˆÏÖ–

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

31.È12.2021

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õy¢

30.È09.2021

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

xÄy›y‹˜ ö²Ìyöìþ™œ ÞÝþyÝÅþ xyþ™ xÄy„þ!¢œyöìîûÝþîû ~îû !¢‹˜ 2 ~îû ¢)‰þ˜y „þöìîûöìŠé
11 öšþîÊ&ëûy!îû : xy›y‹˜ £z!uþëûy xy‹ öì@Õyîyœ ö¢!œ‚ öì²Ìyöìþ™œ

ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™ xÄy!:œyöìîûÝþöìîûîû !m“þ#ëû !¢‹˜ ‰þyœ% „þîûyîû „þíy ö‡y¡ì’y „þöìîûöìŠé

Ð ~!Ýþ ~›˜ ~„þ!Ýþ vþzöì”Äy† ëy !îÙ»îÄyþ™# @ùÌy£„þöì”îû „þyöìŠé öþ™ï¤Šéyöì˜yîû

‹˜Ä vþz”#ëû›y˜ ¦þyîû“þ#ëû îÊÄyuþ ~î‚ ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™=!œöì„þ ¢£yëû“þy ö”çëûyîû

‹˜Ä !vþ‹y£z˜ „þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ ~£z ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™ xÄy!:œyöìîûÝþîû!Ýþ xyhsþ‹Åy!“þ„þ

îy‹yöìîû ‹yëû†y „þöìîû ö”çëûyîû ‹˜Ä vþzþ™öì¦þy_«y þ™’Ä öìßþ™öì¢ ²Ìyí!›„þ

þ™ëÅyöìëûîû ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™=!œöì„þ ¢›íÅ˜ „þîûyîû ‹˜Ä !vþ‹y£z˜ „þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ

xy›y‹öì˜îû öì@Õyîyœ ö¢!œ‚ öì²Ìy@ùÌyöì›îû ›y•Äöì› ¦þyîû“þ öíöì„þ öì@Õyîyœ

ö¢!œ‚ îÊÄyuþ ÷“þ!îû „þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ x‚Ÿ@ùÌ£’„þyîû# ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™=!œ xy›y‹˜

öíöì„þ 100–000 ~îû ö›yÝþ £z„þ%þ£z!Ýþ !šÊþ x˜%”y˜ ~î‚ ö¢£z¢yöìí 10–000

›)öìœÄîû ~vþîœ%~¢  öìe«!vþÝþ ‹öìëûîû ¢%öìëy† þ™yöìîÐ î!œvþzöìvþîû ‹˜!²Ìëû

x!¦þöì˜“þy ~î‚ ~öìOœ £z˜öì¦þÞÝþyîû „%þ˜yœ „þyþ™%îû þ™îûy›ŸÅ”y“þy !£¢yöìî

~£z öì²Ìy@ùÌyöì› öëy† !”öìëûöìŠé˜ÐxÄy›y‹öì˜îû ~¢!¦þ!þ™éôé£z!uþëûy ~î‚

£z›y!‹Å‚ ›yöì„ÅþÝþ¢ x!›“þ xy†îûçëûyœ îöìœ˜– "öì@Õyîyœ ö¢!œ‚ öì²Ìyöìþ™œ

xÄy!:œyöìîûÝþîû!Ýþ vþz”#ëû›y˜ ¢‚ßþiy=!œöì„þ “þyöì”îû îÄî¢y!ëû„þ ²Ìhßþyî=!œ

îyhßþîy!ëû“þ „þîûöì“þ ~î‚ ¦þyîû“þ öíöì„þ öì@Õyîyœ ‹˜!²Ìëû îÊÄyuþ ÷“þ!îû „þîûyîû

¢%öìëy† ö”çëûyîû ‹˜Ä !vþ‹y£z˜ „þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ ¢›,kþ ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™

£zöì„þy!¢öìÞÝþ› ÷“þ!îû ~î‚ ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™=!œöì„þ ¦þyîûöì“þîû xíÅ÷ì˜!“þ„þ ²Ìî,!kþîû

£z!O˜ !£¢yöìî †öìvþü ö“þyœyîû ›y˜˜#ëû ²Ì•y˜›sþf#îû ”,!ÜT¦þ!Dîû ¢yöìí ~!Ýþ

¢D!“þþ™)’ÅÐ

xy›îûy öì²Ìy@ùÌyöì›îû vþzöìmy•˜# !¢‹öì˜îû ²Ì!“þ ”yîû&’ xy@ùÌ£– x˜Ä

!‰þhsþy¦þyî˜y ~î‚ vþzöì”Äy_«y ›y˜!¢„þ“þy œÇþÄ „þöìîû!Šé– „þyöì‹£z xy›îûy

~…˜ !¢‹˜ 2 !˜öìëû xy¢öì“þ öþ™öìîû x“þÄhsþ xy˜!¨“þÐ ~!Ýþ !î!¦þ§¬

xy„þyöìîûîû îÄî¢y =!œîû ‹˜Ä îû®y!˜ ¢£‹ „þöìîû ö“þyœyîû þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ

2025 ¢yöìœîû ›öì•Ä ¦þyîû“þ öíöì„þ £zéôé„þ›y¢Å îû®y!˜öì“þ 10 !î!œëû˜

vþœyîû x‹Åöì˜îû œöìÇþÄ xy›yöì”îû ²Ì!“þ×&!“þîû x‚ŸóóÐ ÞÝþyÝÅþ xyþ™

xÄy„þ!¢œyöìîûÝþîû ~îû xD !£¢yöìî– xÄy›y‹˜ ~„þ!Ýþ ö›rÝþîûŸ#þ™ öîyvÅþ

†àþ˜ „þöìîûöìŠé ëyöì“þ ¦þyîû“þ ~î‚ ¢yîûy !îÙ» öíöì„þ xÄy›y‹˜ ö˜“,þc– !¦þ!¢

þ™yÝÅþ˜yîû ~î‚ x˜Äy˜Ä !ŸÒ öìÇþöìeîû ö˜“þyîûy ~öì“þ îûöìëûöìŠé˜Ð “þy¤îûy

!›!œ“þ¦þyöìî vþz”#ëû›y˜ îÊÄyuþ=!œîû ¢öìD xyœyþ™‰þy!îû“þyîû þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ

îyŠéy£z „þîûy !îûöì¢y¢Å– 1-1 ö›rÝþîûŸ#þ™– ~î‚ !îÙ»‹%öìvþü ‰þy!£”yîû ²Ì„,þ!“þ

¢Á™öì„Åþ çëûy„ÅþŸþ™ ~îû ¢%öìëy† !”öìFŠéÐ “þy¤îûy £z„þ›yöì¢Åîû ›y•Äöì›

¢šþœ¦þyöìî îû®y!˜ îÄî¢y „þîûy ¢Á™öì„Åþ ²Ìöìëûy‹˜#ëû þ™îûy›ŸÅç ö”öìî˜Ð

ßþÔ%þ™Å šþy›Å éôé~îû ¢£éôé²Ì!“þÛþy“þy ~î‚ ²Ìyîû!½þ„þ ›îûÖöì›îû !î‹ëû# ö›‡˜y

˜yîûyëû’ îöìœ˜– " xy›yöì”îû îÄî¢yöì„þ !îÙ»îy‹yöìîû !îhß+þ“þ „þîûyîû œöìÇþÄ–

„þöìëû„þ îŠéîû xyöì† xy›îûy xy›y‹öì˜ ßþÔ%þ™Å šþy›Å  ‰þyœ% „þ!îûÐ xy›yöì”îû

œÇþÄ !Šéœ– ¢yîûy !îÙ» ‹%öìvþü ›yöìëûöì”îû “þyöì”îû îyF‰þyöì”îû ~›˜ þ™%!ÜT„þîû

…yîyîû …yçëûyöì“þ ¢£yëû“þy „þîûy ëy ¢£öì‹ ~î‚ o&“þ ÷“þ!îû „þîûy ëyëûÐ

xy›y‹˜ öì@Õyîyœ ö¢!œ‚ öì²Ìyöìþ™œ ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™ xÄy!:œyöìîûÝþîû †“þ îŠéîû

xy›yöì”îû ¢yšþöìœÄîû öìÇþöìe =îû&cþ™)’Å ¦þ)þ!›„þy þ™yœ˜ „þöìîû!ŠéœÐ ~!Ýþ

xy›yöì”îû ”#‡Åöì›ëûy!” îÄî¢y!ëû„þ ›öìvþœ ÷“þ!îû „þîûöì“þ ¢£yëû“þy „þöìîû šþöìœ

!îÙ»îÄyþ™# îy‹yöìîû îÊÄyöìuþîû ¦þÄyœ% ~î‚ ”,ŸÄ›y˜“þy îyöìvþüÐ xy‹– xy›îûy

›y!„Åþ˜ ë%_«îûyÜTÉ ~î‚ £zvþzöì„þéôéîû îy‹yöìîû xy›yöì”îû „þy‹„þ›Åöì„þ ²Ì¢y!îû“þ

„þöìîû!Šé– !îe«öìëûîû öìÇþöìeç 100 Ÿ“þy‚Ÿ  î,!kþ £öìëûöìŠéÐ xy›îûy

xyd!îÙ»y¢# öë !¢‹˜ 2 x‚Ÿ@ùÌ£’„þyîû# ÞÝþyÝÅþxyþ™=!œöì„þ !îÙ»îy‹yöìîû

¢yšþœÄ ~öì˜ !”öì“þ îû*þ™yhsþîû„þyîû#îû ¦þ)þ!›„þy þ™yœ˜ „þîûöìîÐ

þ™yîûöìþ™œ xy£z £yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œ

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ : ö¢ï¨ëÅ öì²Ì›#öì”îû

xöìþ™Çþyîû xî¢y˜ £öìëûöìŠé– “þy¤îûy

~öì“þy!”˜ ëy ö‰þöìëû xy¢!Šéöìœ˜ “þy

~…˜ £yöì“þîû ˜y†yöìœÐ þ™yîûöìþ™œ

xy£z £yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œ ~îû £y“þ •öìîû

ö¢ï¨öìëÅîû ¢îöìíöì„þ îvþü– ¢îöìíöì„þ

£Ýþ £zöì¦þrÝþ vþzþ™!ßþi“þ £öìëûöìŠéÐ

öþ™öìëû ëy˜ ö¢îûy !„þŠ%é !vþœ¢–

x²Ì!“þöìîûy•Ä !vþ¢„þyvþzrÝþ ¢£ xyöìîûy

xöì˜„þ !„þŠ%éÐ xy£z £yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œ

Öîû& £öìFŠé 7£z öšþîÊ&ëûy!îû öíöì„þ

‰þœöìî 14£z öšþîÊ&ëûy!îû 2022

þ™ëÅhsþ öë…yöì˜ xyþ™!˜ þ™yöìî˜

²Ì“þÄy!Ÿ“þîû öíöì„þç

öîŸ#æ›îûÖöì›îû x!“þ xyî!ŸÄ„þ

˜y˜y !îvþz!Ýþ „Ïþy!¢„þ ~îû ¢öìD–

xyþ™˜yîû !²Ìëû îÊÄyöìuþîû ¢y›@ùÌ# öþ™öìëû

ëy˜ 30 Ÿ“þy‚Ÿ  ~îûç öîŸ#

ŠéyöìvþüÐ

¢„þöìœîû ‹˜Ä ö¢ï¨öìëÅîû vþz”ëyþ™˜–

~£z ö¢œéôé~ xyþ™!˜ ²Ì!“þ!Ýþ

xvÅþyöìîûîû ¢öìD xyþ™˜yîû þ™Šéöì¨îû

vþzþ™£yîû öîöìŠé !˜öì“þ þ™yîûöìŠé˜

¢Á™)’Å !î˜y›)öìœÄæ1000 îÊÄyuþ

~î‚ 50000 þ™’Ä öíöì„þ öîöìŠé

ö˜çëûyîû ¢%öìëyöì†îû þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ– ~£z

ö¢öìœ xyþ™˜yîû ö¢ï¨öìëÅîû ¢„þœ

‰þy!£”y þ™)îû’ £öìî– “þyç xy„þ¡ìÅ˜#ëû

”yöì›Ð 5000 ~îû öîŸ# ˜Äy‰þîûyœ

!îvþz!Ýþ öì²ÌyvþyQ– ²Ìí› xvÅþyöìîû

!î˜y›)öìœÄ !Ÿ!þ™‚ ¢%!î•y– xy¢œ

¢y!ÝÅþšþyöìëûvþ öì²ÌyvþyQ ~î‚ 2

!”öì˜îû ›öì•Ä 100 Ÿ“þy‚Ÿ  !îûÝþy˜Å–

¢î!›!œöìëû xy£z £yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œ–

~£z !¦þéôéöìvþ ö“þ ~öì„þîyöìîû£z !˜…%¤“þ

Ð xyþ™˜yöì„þ ö¢îûy !îvþz!Ýþ öì²ÌyvþyQ

“%þöìœ ö”çëûyîû þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ– xy›îûy

xyþ™˜yöì„þ xy£z £yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œéôé~

x‚Ÿ ö˜çëûyîû xyöìîûy ˜y˜y „þyîû˜

vþzþ™£yîû !”!FŠéƒ x²Ì!“þöìîûy•Ä !îvþz!Ýþ

!vþœ¢ƒ ö¢îûy îÊÄyöìuþîû ˜y˜y

öì²ÌyvþyQ ~îû ¢öìD xyþ™˜yîû !îvþz!Ýþ

î: ¦þöìîû ö“þyœyîû ‹˜Ä ö¢îûy !„þŠ%é

!vþœ¢ ~öì¢öìŠé– öë…yöì˜ îûöìëûöìŠé

50Ÿ“þy‚Ÿ  þ™ëÅhsþ Šéyvþü– ~„þ!Ýþ

!„þ˜öìœ ~„þ!Ýþ !î˜y›)öìœÄîû ›öì“þy

˜y˜y !vþœÐçëûy‰þ xÄyuþ îy£z ~îû

¢öìD !˜öì‹îû !îvþz!Ýþ ö†› ‹!›öìëû

“%þœ%˜ Ð xy›îûy xyþ™˜yöì„þ

ö„þ˜y„þyÝþyîû xyöìîûy xöì˜„þ „þyîû’

~öì˜ !”öìëû!ŠéÐ xyþ™˜yîû !²Ìëû

£z˜šÏ$þöìëûªyîûöì”îû þ™îûy›ŸÅ ~î‚

îÊÄyuþ=!œîû öíöì„þ öþ™öìëû ëy˜ ßþºÒ

¢›öìëûîû !vþ¢„þyvþzrÝþ xšþyîûÐ

þ™yîûöìþ™œ xy£z £yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œéôé~

xyþ™˜yîû £*”öìëûîû „þyŠéy„þy!Šé íy„þy

îÊÄyuþ=!œ öíöì„þ ~„þ ‡rÝþyîû

~:„Ï$þ!¢¦þ !vþ¢„þyvþzrÝþ ~îû ¢öìD

œy£z¦þ ö„þ˜y„þyÝþyîû x!¦þKþ“þy !˜˜Ð

7£z öšþîÊ&ëûy!îû öíöì„þ ~„þ ‡rÝþyëû–

xy›yöì”îû ¢Mþéyœ„þîûy xyþ™˜yöì„þ

˜y˜y !îvþz!Ýþ !ÝþvþzöìÝþy!îûëûyœ ö”çëûyîû

þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ ö¢îûy !„þŠ%é xšþyîû ~î‚

„%þþ™˜ ö„þyvþ vþzþ™£yîû ö”öìî˜Ð ~£z

¢î !„þŠ%é þ™yçëûy ëyöìî ›ye ~„þ

‡rÝþyîû ›öì•Ä– „þyöì‹£z !îû›y£zuþyîû

ö¢Ýþ „þöìîû !˜˜ xy‹£zÐ „þyöìÝÅþ öëy†

„þîûyîû ‹˜Ä 2022 ~îû ¢îöìíöì„þ

£Ýþ ˜y˜y þ™’Ä  xyþ™!˜ ë!”

xyþ™˜yîû cöì„þîû ëöìbîû ‹˜Ä

!˜ëû!›“þ ö„þy˜ îû&!Ýþ˜ ÷“þ!îûîû „þíy

!‰þhsþy¦þyî˜y „þîûöìŠé˜– “þy£öìœ– xy£z

£yÝÅþ !îvþz!Ýþ ö¢œ xyþ™˜yöì„þ îyŠéy£z

„þîûy ˜y˜y þ™’Ä ~öì˜ ö”öìî “þyç

xîy„þ „þöìîû ö”çëûy ”yöì›Ð öìßþ¬œ

!›vþz!¢˜ ~îû ›öì“þy ˜y˜y x˜˜Ä

vþzþ™y”y˜ öíöì„þ Öîû& „þöìîû îy„%þ!‰þçœ

~îû ›öì“þy ˜Äy‰þîûyœ !ßþñ˜öì„þëûyîû

¢›y•y˜– xyþ™˜yîû cöì„þîû ëöìbîû

‹˜Ä ¢î!„þŠ%é£z öþ™öìëû ëy˜

˜y†yöìœîû ›öì•ÄÐ öþ™¤ëûy‹– öþ™¤öìþ™–

„þ!šþ– öîûy‹!£þ™ ~î‚ ŸŸyéôéîû ›öì“þy

²Ìy„,þ!“þ„þ vþzþ™y”y˜ ~îû =’y=’

!î!ŸÜT ö¢îûy !î!e«“þ þ™’Ä=!œîû

¢öìD xyþ™˜yîû !ßþñ˜öì„þëûyîû ö†›öì„þ

xyöìîûy ö‹yîû”yîû „þöìîû “%þœ%˜Ð

vþyîîû œMþé „þîûœ !îûöìëûœ !¢vþ öîûO
„þœ„þy“þy: ¦þyîûöì“þîû ö˜“,þßþiy˜#ëû

˜Äy‰þyîûyœ ö£œí ö„þëûyîû

ö„þyÁ™y˜# vþyîîû £z!uþëûy !œ!›öìÝþvþ

¢%þ™yîûš%þvþ¢ !¢vþ !î¦þyöì†îû

x•#öì̃  ßþºyßþiÄ„þîû ßþ¬Äy„þöì¢îû ~„þ!Ýþ

þ™!îû¢îû œMþé „þîûyîû ¢yöìí ¢yöìí

“þyîû !îûöìëûœ öþ™yÝÅþöìšþy!œ

¢Á±¢yîûöì’îû ö‡y¡ì’y „þöìîûöìŠéÐ

~£z öîûO ~îû ›öì•Ä îûöìëûöìŠé

!îûöìëûœ ö£œí !‰þëûy !¢vþ¢ ~î‚

!îûöìëûœ ö£œí þ™yÁ™!„þ˜ !¢vþ¢Ð

~îû ¢yöìí ßþºyßþiÄ„þîû ßþ¬Äy!„þ‚

!îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ !ßþTÉ!›‚ ¢y!¦Åþ¢ ö££zvþz

¦þyîûöì“þ xÄy›y‹˜ ²Ìy£z› !¦þ!vþç

‰þÄyöì̃ öìœ œMþé „þöìîûöìŠé

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ :   ö££zvþz

~˜!î!¢£zvþz!˜¦þy¢Åyöìœîû ¢›hßþéô

é!îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ– ¢yî!ßþ;þþ™Ÿ˜ !¦þ!vþçéôé

x˜éôé!vþ›yuþ S~¢!¦þç!vþV !ßþTÉ!›‚

þ™!îûöì¡ìîy éôé ²Ìy£z› !¦þ!vþç xÄyöìþ™îû

›y•Äöì› ¦þyîûöì“þ xÄy›y‹˜ ²Ìy£z›

!¦þ!vþç ‰þÄyöì̃ œ=!œöì“þ ‰þyœ%

£öìëûöìŠé?!îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ ‡îûy˜yîû

x˜%îûy†# ”ŸÅ„þöì”îû !îhß+þ“þ !¦þ!_öì„þ

œÇþÄ „þöìîû– ö££zvþz Ÿ#¡ìÅßþiy˜#ëû

!îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ !Ýþ!¦þ !î¡ìëûîlßþ xšþyîû

„þöìîû– ëyîû ›öì•Ä îûöìëûöìŠé- !„þ!þ™‚

xyþ™ vþz£zí ”Ä „þyîû”y!Ÿëûy˜¢ ~î‚

~îû !ßþ™˜éôéxšþ ¢£ xyîûç

xöì˜öì„þ !„þŠ%é– ëyîû ›öì•Ä îûöìëûöìŠé ”Ä

!îûöìëûœ £yvþz¢çëûy£z¦þ¢–

¦þÄyuþyîûþ™yÁ™ îû&œ¢ ~î‚ !îöìœy

övþ„þ– Ýþþ™ öŸšþ ~î‚ šþÄy!›!œ

„þ›ÅyÐ ö££zvþz xyhsþ‹Åy!“þ„þ

!îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ !Ýþ!¦þîû x˜%îûy†#öì”îû

‹˜Ä 8–000 ~îûç öî!Ÿ þ™öìîÅîû

Ÿ#¡ìÅßþiy˜#ëû !îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ !Ýþ!¦þ

„þöìrÝþöìrÝþîû ¢yöìí xyîŸÄ„þ !ßþTÉ!›‚

þ™!îûöì¡ìîy !£¢yöìî !˜öì‹öì„þ

²Ì!“þ!Ûþ“þ „þöìîûöìŠéÐ ö££zvþz £z‚öìîû!‹

¦þy¡ìyëû !î!¦þ§¬ •îûöì˜îû x!œ!…“þ

vþzþ™éôé‡îûy˜y ¢£ !îhß+þ“þ þ™Šé¨

xšþyîû „þöìîû– ëyîû ›öì•Ä îûöìëûöìŠé-

îy!vþü ~î‚ !vþ‹y£z̃ – övþ!Ýþ‚– îûy§¬y–

šþÄyŸ˜ ~î‚ ÝþÆ$ e«y£z› – ö¢£z¢yöìí

~„þöì‰þ!Ýþëûy „þöìrÝþrÝþ– öë›˜- !îûöìëûœ

£yvþz¢çëûy£zšþ xyœ!Ýþöì›Ýþ †yœÅ¢

!ÝþÆþ™ ~î‚ !îûöìëûœ £yvþz¢çëûy£zšþ¢

xšþ ›yëûy!›éôéîû ¢yÁ±!“þ„þ !¢!‹˜Ð

ö££zvþz ~îû „þöìrÝþöìrÝþîû !îhß+þ!“þ

x˜˜Ä¦þyöìî !îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ

x˜%îûy†#öì”îû îÄyþ™„þ¦þyöìîéô

éþ™!îûöìîŸ˜ „þöìîû– ~î‚ @ùÌy£„þöì”îû

ßþ™ëûœyîû ¢Á™öì„Åþ !‰þhsþyîû „þyîû’

ö˜£z „þyîû’ ›y!„Åþ˜ ë%_«îûyöìÜTÉîû

öî!Ÿîû¦þy† öŸy “þyöì”îû ›y!„Åþ˜

¢Á±‰þyöìîûîû !”öì˜£z ö££zvþzöì“þ

vþzþ™œ¸þ £ëûÐ

~î‚– ~£z ²Ìí›îyîû– ö££zvþz

¦þyîû“þ#ëû @ùÌy£„þöì”îû ‹˜Ä !£!¨öì“þ

4000 !Ýþîûç öî!Ÿ þ™öìîÅîû xšþyîû

„þîûyîû ‹˜Ä öì²Ìy@ùÌy!›‚öìëûîû !˜îÅy‰þöì˜

~„þ!Ýþ ¢yîÝþy£zöìÝþœ „þîûöìîÐ ¢›öìëûîû

¢yöìí ¢yöìí– xyîûç

¢yîÝþy£zöìÝþœë%_« „þöìrÝþrÝþ

þ™!îûöì¡ìîyöì“þ öëy† „þîûy £öìî „þyîû’

ö££zvþz îy‹yöìîû !îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ

¦þ_«öì”îû îÄyþ™„þ¦þyöìîéôéþ™!îûöìîŸ˜

„þöìîû ‰þöìœöìŠéÐ òxy›îûy ö££zvþz

÷“þ!îû „þîûöì“þ öþ™öìîû – ~î‚ ~îû

!îÙ»éôé!î…Äy“þ !îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ !Ýþ!¦þ

„þöìrÝþrÝþ – ¦þyîûöì“þ ö‹˜yöìîûîû

¢%þ™yîûéôéx˜%îûy†#öì”îû „þyöìŠé xyîûç

öî!Ÿ xÄyöì:¢öìëy†Ä „þîûöì“þ öþ™öìîû

öîûy›y!Mþé“þ–óó ›hsþîÄ „þöìîûöìŠé˜

ö£!uÈþ„þ ›Äy„þvþyîû›Ýþ– ›Äyöì˜!‹‚

!vþöìîûQîû– ~˜!î!¢£zvþz!˜¦þy¢Åyœ

vþy£zöìîûQé ôéÝ%þéôé„þ˜!‹vþz›yîû –

öì@ÕyîyœÐ òò!îÙ»îÄyþ™# 29!Ýþ

îy‹yöìîû xîŸÄ£z ö”…yîû „þöìrÝþöìrÝþîû

!²Ì!›ëûyîû †hsþîÄ !£¢yöìî– xy›îûy

¦þyîûöì“þ xyîûç ²Ì¢y!îû“þ „þîûöì“þ

~î‚ !îÙ»‹%öìvþü ²Ìy£z› !¦þ!vþç

‰þÄyöì˜œ=!œîû ¢yöìí xy›yöì”îû

‰þœ›y˜ ¢£öìëy!†“þy ²Ì¢y!îû“þ

„þîûöì“þ öþ™öìîû xy˜!¨“þÐóó~„þy!•„þ

îy‹yöìîû ö££zvþz !˜öì‹öì„þ

¢›hßþéôé!îûöìëû!œ!Ýþ þ™!îûöì¡ìîy !£¢yöìî

xyœy”y „þöìîûöìŠé ~î‚ ¢šþœ¦þyöìî

xÄy›y‹˜ ²Ìy£z› !¦þ!vþç

‰þÄyöì̃ œ=!œîû ¢yöìí œMþé „þöìîûöìŠé-

xöìßþTÉ!œëûy– x!ßþTÉëûy– šÊþyª–

‹y›Åy!˜– £z“þy!œ– öìßþ™˜ ~î‚

ö˜”yîûœÄyuþ¢Ð xy‹ öíöì„þ–

¦þyîûöì“þ ²Ìy£z› ¢”¢Äîûy îŠéöìîû

999 Ýþy„þy  ›)öìœÄîû ¢yî!ßþ;þþ™Ÿöì˜îû

¢yöìí xÄyvþ x˜ ¢yî!ßþ;þþ™Ÿ˜ ¢£

ö££zvþz xÄyöì:¢ „þîûöì“þ þ™yîûöìî˜Ð

›yöì„ÅþöìÝþ vþyîöìîûîû ²ÌöìîŸöì„þ

!‰þ!£«“þ „þöìîû ~î‚ ö¦þy_«yöì”îû

“þyöì”îû ÷”˜!¨˜ …yöì”Äîû ‹˜Ä

~„þ!Ýþ ßþºyßþiÄ„þîû þ™!îûþ™)îû„þ xšþyîû

„þöìîûÐ!îûöìëûœ !‰þëûy !¢vþ¢ “þyîû

²Ìy„,þ!“þ„þ xîßþiyëû þ™yçëûy ëyöìî–

~„þ!Ýþ 250 @ùÌy› ~¢öì„þë% ö“þ ëyîû

›)œÄ 300 Ýþy„þy–

 ~î‚ !îûöìëûœ þ™yÁ™!„þ˜ !¢vþ¢

~„þ!Ýþ 250 @ùÌy› ~¢öì„þë% ö“þ

öîûyöìÞÝþvþ ö¦þ!îûöìëûöìrÝþ þ™yçëûy

ëyöìî ëyîû ”y› 380 Ýþy„þyÐ

þ™’Ä!Ýþ î“Åþ›yöì̃  ö˜“,þßþiy˜#ëû

£zéôé„þ›y¢Å ²ÕÄyÝþšþöì›Åîû ›y•Äöì›

x˜œy£zöì̃  þ™yçëûy ëyöìFŠé ~î‚

Ÿ#‡Ê£z x˜Äy˜Ä !îe«ëû ‰þÄyöì̃ öìœ

‰þyœ% „þîûy £öìîÐ


